JUL. 5. 2001- 1:19PM		<u>NO. 8704</u> P. 2
	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	ITS_ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached exist	inal days were to see
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of rec-	inal documents or copy thereof.
Daniel A. Dickman		orring party (lea).
Sanjay Chemburkar	Name:Abbo	tt Laboratories
James J. Fort	Internal Address: CHAT	D D-377/AP6D-2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	
Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 100 A	Abbott Park Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Abbott Park	State: IL ZIP: 60064-605
Execution Date: 06/13/01, 06/07/01, 06/20/01, 06/06/01, 06/08/01, 06/17/01, 06/07/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/793,536 Filing Date: 02/27/01 Atty. Docket No.: 6683.US.02 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:
Name: Steven F. Weinstock		
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s <u>40.00</u>
CHAD D-377/AP6D-2	☐ Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-6050	01-0025 (Attach duplicate conv of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE	page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formgoing informe the original document. Paul D. Yasger, Registration No.: 37,477 Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of 7/05/0/

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DATION FORM COVER SHEET I PATENTS ONLY	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):	·	
Rodger F. Henry	<u> </u>	David Lechuga-Ballesteros
Yuping Niu		William Porter
		·
Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? Yes	No X
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	ı:	
Name:		
Internal Address:		_
Street Address: City: State		
Name:		
T-4		
Street Address: City: State	<u></u>	
Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? Yes	No X
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application N		Patent No.(s)
	_	
	<u> </u>	
<u> </u>		
	_ -	
-	_ -	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes N	No X

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel A. Dickman of Longmont, Colorado 80501; Sanjay Chemburkar of Gurnee, IL 60031; James J. Fort of Midlothian, VA 23113; Rodger F. Henry of Park City, IL 60085; David Lechuga-Ballesteros of Santa Clara, CA 95054; Yuping Niu of Nyack, NY 10960; and William Porter of Vernon Hills, IL 60061 hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled CRYSTALLINE PHARMACEUTICAL (Application number 09/793,536, filed February 27, 2001).

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right,

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

1

L. 5. 2001 1:20PM NO. 8704 P. 5

title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this	
agreement.	
DATED: B/3/0/ Daniel A. Dickman	
State of Colorado)	
County of Boulder)	
On	?6≠200
DATED:	
DATED:	
DATED:Sanjay Chemburkar	
DATED: Sanjay Chemburkar DATED: James J. Fort State of Virginia)SS:	
DATED: DATED: James J. Fort State of Virginia	

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

3

DATED:	
	Rodger F. Henry
DATED:	
	David Lechuga-Ballesteros
State of California	
County of)	
On, 20 Lechuga-Ballesteros to me kn executed the foregoing instru the same as his free act and	01 before me personally appeared David down to be the person named in and who diment and acknowledged that he executed deed.
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
DATED:	Yuping Niu
State of New York	
County of)	
On, 2001 Niu to me known to be the perform foregoing instrument and acknowled free act and deed.	before me personally appeared Yuping erson named in and who executed the owledged that he executed the same as
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
DATED:	
	William Porter

4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel A. Dickman of Longmont, Colorado 80501; Sanjay Chemburkar of Gurnee, IL 60031; James J. Fort of Midlothian, VA 23113; Rodger F. Henry of Park City, IL 60085; David Lechuga-Ballesteros of Santa Clara, CA 95054; Yuping Niu of Nyack, NY 10960; and William Porter of Vernon Hills, IL 60061 hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled CRYSTALLINE PHARMACEUTICAL (Application number 09/793,536, filed February 27, 2001).

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right,

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, the Assignors have executed this
agreement.	
DATED:	
	Daniel A. Dickman
State of Colorado))SS:	
County of)	
A. Dickman to me known to be	before me personally appeared Daniel the person named in and who executed cknowledged that he executed the same
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
DATED: 6-7-01	Sanjay Chemburkar
DATED:	
	James J. Fort
State of Virginia)SS: County of)	
county of)	
J. Fort to me known to be the $_{ m I}$	before me personally appeared James person named in and who executed the wledged that he executed the same as
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

DATED:	
	Rodger F. Henry
DATED:	
	David Lechuga-Ballesteros
State of California	
County of)	
necuuga-parresteros to me kn	01 before me personally appeared David down to be the person named in and who diment and acknowledged that he executed deed.
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
DATED:	
05-55-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-5	Yuping Niu
State of New York	
County of)	
Mid to me known to be the p	1 before me personally appeared Yuping erson named in and who executed the owledged that he executed the same as
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
DATED:	William Porter

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel A. Dickman of Longmont, Colorado 80501; Sanjay Chemburkar of Gurnee, IL 60031; James J. Fort of Midlothian, VA 23113; Rodger F. Henry of Park City, IL 60085; David Lechuga-Ballesteros of Santa Clara, CA 95054; Yuping Niu of Nyack, NY 10960; and William Porter of Vernon Hills, IL 60061 hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled CRYSTALLINE PHARMACEUTICAL (Application number 09/793,536, filed February 27, 2001).

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right,

Docket No.: 6683,US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

1

title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 6683,US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, the Assignors have executed this
agreement.	
DATED:	
	Daniel A. Dickman
State of Colorado))SS: County of)	
A. Dickman to me known to be t	before me personally appeared Daniel the person named in and who executed cknowledged that he executed the same
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
DATED:	
	Sanjay Chemburkar
DATED: (-70-01	James J. Fort
State of Virginia	
County of <u>Aleurico</u>)	
foregoing instrument and acknown is free act and deed.	before me personally appeared James person named in and who executed the wledged that he executed the same as My Commission Expires: 03/31/03

	Rodger F. Henry
	mo-gor r. memry
DATED:	
	David Lechuga-Ballesteros
	bavia bechaga-ballesteros
State of California	
) SS: County of)	
On	, 2001 before me personally appeared David
recurga-Ballesteros to m	e known to be the person named in and the
executed the foregoing in	istrument and acknowledged that he aveguted
the same as his free act	and deed.
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
100027 100110	
DATED:	
	Yuping Niu
State of New York	
)SS:	
County of)	
On	000m h = 6
Niu to me known to be to	2001 before me personally appeared Yuping he person named in and who executed the
foregoing instrument and	acknowledged that he executed the same as
his free act and deed.	downowledged that he executed the same as
	My Commission Expires:
Notary Public	
DATED:	
	William Porter
	-
Pocket No.: 6683.US.O2	
Serial No.: 09/793,536	
Filing date: February 27, 2001	4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel A. Dickman of Longmont, Colorado 80501; Sanjay Chemburkar of Gurnee, IL 60031; James J. Fort of Midlothian, VA 23113; Rodger F. Henry of Park City, IL 60085; David Lechuga-Ballesteros of Santa Clara, CA 95054; Yuping Niu of Nyack, NY 10960; and William Porter of Vernon Hills, IL 60061 hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled CRYSTALLINE PHARMACEUTICAL (Application number 09/793,536, filed February 27, 2001).

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right,

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

1

UL. 5. 2001 1:22PM

title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, the Assignors have executed this
agreement.	
DATED:	
	Daniel A. Dickman
State of Colorado)	
) SS;	
County of)	
On, 2001	before me personally appeared Daniel
A. Dickman to me known to be	the person named in and who evoqueed
the foregoing instrument and a as his free act and deed.	cknowledged that he executed the same
with fice act and deed.	
	My Commission Expires:
Notary Public	
_:	
DATED:	
	Sanjay Chemburkar
DATED.	
DATED:	James J. Fort
State of Minnist	
State of Virginia)SS:	
County of)	
On . 2001	before me personally appeared James
J. Fort to me known to be the 7	person named in and who avacuted the
roregoing instrument and acknow	wledged that he executed the same as
his free act and deed.	
	My Commission Expires:
Notary Public	

DATED: 6-6-01	Rody H
-	Rodger F. Henry
DATED:	David Lechuga-Ballesteros
	David Dechuga-Ballesteros
State of California	
County of)	
Lechuga-Ballesteros to me knov	before me personally appeared David on to be the person named in and who
executed the foregoing instrume the same as his free act and d	ent and acknowledged that he executed
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:
Notary Public	
DATED:	
	Yuping Niu
State of New York	
County of)	
,	
On, 2001	before me personally appeared Yuping
Niu to me known to be the perforegoing instrument and acknown his free act and deed.	rson named in and who executed the wledged that he executed the same as
	My Commission Expires:
Notary Public	
DATED: 6/7/01	Will R Pate
	William Porter

6683.US.Q2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel A. Dickman of Longmont, Colorado 80501; Sanjay Chemburkar of Gurnee, IL 60031; James J. Fort of Midlothian, VA 23113; Rodger F. Henry of Park City, IL 60085; David Lechuga-Ballesteros of Santa Clara, CA 95054; Yuping Niu of Nyack, NY 10960; and William Porter of Vernon Hills, IL 60061 hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled CRYSTALLINE PHARMACEUTICAL (Application number 09/793,536, filed February 27, 2001).

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right,

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

I

UL, 5. 2001 1:23PM NO. 8704 P. 21

title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 6683,US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, E	he Assignors have executed this
agreement.	
DATED:	
	iel A. Dickman
State of Colorado))ss: County of)	
On, 2001 before A. Dickman to me known to be the putthe foregoing instrument and acknown as his free act and deed.	ore me personally appeared Daniel erson named in and who executed dedged that he executed the same
Notary Public My C	ommission Expires:
DATED:	
	ay Chemburkar
DATED:	
	J. Fort
State of Virginia)SS: County of)	
On, 2001 befo J. Fort to me known to be the person foregoing instrument and acknowledgen his free act and deed.	re me personally appeared James n named in and who executed the ed that he executed the same as
Notary Public My Co	mmission Expires:

Filing date: February 27, 2001

	Rodger F. Henry
dated: 08 JUNO1	David Lechuga-Ballesteros
State of California	
)ss: County of <u>Sunnako</u>)	KATHY E. HONNERT Commission # 1215001 Notary Public - California & San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2003
necurada-partesteros to we	2001 before me personally appeared David known to be the person named in and who trument and acknowledged that he executed
	My Commission Expires: Opril 12,200
DATED:	
	Yuping Niu
State of New York	Yuping Niu
)ss:	Yuping Niu
County of)	
)SS: County of, 2 On, 2 Niu to me known to be the Coregoing instrument and ac	Yuping Niu 2001 before me personally appeared Yuping a person named in and who executed the cknowledged that he executed the same as
On, 2 Siu to me known to be the coregoing instrument and according to the coregoing instrument and according the coregoing instrument and according the coregoing instrument and according to the coregoing the coregoing instrument and according to the coregoing	2001 before me personally appeared Yuping
)SS: County of, 2 On, 2 Niu to me known to be the coregoing instrument and act is free act and deed.	2001 before me personally appeared Yuping e person named in and who executed the cknowledged that he executed the same as
On, 2 Iiu to me known to be the oregoing instrument and act is free act and deed. Notary Public	2001 before me personally appeared Yuping e person named in and who executed the cknowledged that he executed the same as
County of, 2 On, 2 Iiu to me known to be the coregoing instrument and act is free act and deed.	2001 before me personally appeared Yuping e person named in and who executed the cknowledged that he executed the same as

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel A. Dickman of Longmont, Colorado 80501; Sanjay Chemburkar of Gurnee, IL 60031; James J. Fort of Midlothian, VA 23113; Rodger F. Henry of Park City, IL 60085; David Lechuga-Ballesteros of Santa Clara, CA 95054; Yuping Niu of Nyack, NY 10960; and William Porter of Vernon Hills, IL 60061 hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled CRYSTALLINE PHARMACEUTICAL (Application number 09/793,536, filed February 27, 2001).

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right,

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

NO. 8704 P. 25

1

title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, the Assignors have executed this
agreement.	
DATED:	
	Daniel A. Dickman
State of Colorado)	
) SS:	
County of)	
On 2001	before me personally appeared Daniel
A. Dickman to me known to be	the person named in and who assessed
che roregorng instrument and a	cknowledged that he executed the same
as his free act and deed.	
	My Commission Expires:
Notary Public	
DATED:	
	Sanjay Chemburkar
DATED:	
	James J. Fort
State of Virginia	
)SS: County of)	
On, 2001	before me personally appeared James
y. Fort to me known to be the r	person named in and who executed the wledged that he executed the same as
is free act and deed.	vieuged that he executed the same as
Notary Public	My Commission Expires:

	Rodger F. Henry
DATED:	
	David Lechuga-Ballesteros
State of California)SS:	
County of	
Lechuga-Ballesteros to me }	2001 before me personally appeared David known to be the person named in and who rument and acknowledged that he executed and deed.
Notary Public	_ My Commission Expires:
DATED: 6-17-01	Yuping Niu
State of New York	
)SS: County of fack(wd)	
Miu to me known to be the	001 before me personally appeared Yuping person named in and who executed the knowledged that the executed the same as
Notary Public No. 85	tate of New York
PATED: 6-17-01	
	William Porter

Docket No.: 6683.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/793,536

Filing date: February 27, 2001

RECORDED: 07/05/2001

4